Florie Hubbard

The Brunswick News; Saturday 22 January 1977; pg. 15 col. 5

MRS. HUBBARD DIES FRIDAY

Mrs. Florie Hubbard of 1713 I Street died Friday at the Brunswick hospital. She was a native of Brookman and a member of the Grace United Methodist Church.

She is survived by her husband, Stafford Hubbard; a son, Stafford Hubbard, Jr.; and three daughters, Lillian Armstrong, Mary Whitten, and Henrietta Mells, all of Brunswick.

Funeral services will be announced later by the Brunswick Funeral Home.

The Brunswick News; Wednesday 26 January 1977; pg. 2 col. 2

HUBBARD RITES TO BE THURSDAY

Funeral services for Mrs. Florie Way Hubbard, 75, of 1713 L St., who died last Saturday will be at 4 p.m. tomorrow at the Grace United Methodist Church with the Rev. W.M. Ashley officiating.

Interment will follow in Greenwood Cemetery.

Mrs. Hubbard was a lifelong Glynn County resident and was a member of Grace United Methodist Church.

She is survived by her husband, Stafford Hubbard Sr. of Brunswick; three daughters, Mrs. Lillian R. Armstrong, Mrs. Mary E. Whitten and Mrs. Henrietta L. Mells all of Brunswick; one son, Stafford Hubbard Jr. of Brunswick; one sister, Mrs. Maude Milton Jackson of Brunswick; one brother, George Mitchell of Miami, Fla.; 11 grandchildren; three great-grandchildren; six nieces; three nephews and other relatives.

Active pallbearers will be David Mitchell, Charles W. Mitchell, George R. Mitchell, S. Gerald Atkinson, John L. Martin, James B. Bens Sr., Bobbie L. King and Nathan R. Kennedy.

The body will be placed in the church at 2 p.m. The funeral cortege will leave 1900 Kay Ave.

Collins' Funeral Home is in charge of arrangements.